

Amend CSHB 20 (senate committee printing) as follows:

(1) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 201.809(g)(1), Transportation Code (page 1, line 46), between "operating" and the underscored semicolon, insert "in accordance with the requirements of 23 U.S.C. Section 134 or 135, as applicable".

(2) In SECTION 4 of the bill, in added Section 201.9991(c), Transportation Code (page 2, line 69), between "commission" and the underscored period, insert "in accordance with the requirements of 23 U.S.C. Section 134 or 135, as applicable".

(3) In SECTION 6 of the bill, in amended Section 223.242(d), Transportation Code (page 3, line 27), by striking "\$250" and substituting "\$150".

(4) In SECTION 6 of the bill, in added Section 223.242(f), Transportation Code (page 3, line 35), between "substantially designed" and "by the department", insert ", to the extent described by Section 223.246(a)(5),".

(5) In SECTION 7 of the bill, in Subsection (g) (page 4, line 39), strike "December" and substitute "September".

(6) In SECTION 7 of the bill, in Subsection (g) (page 4, line 43), strike "May 31" and substitute "March 31".